TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the particulars of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 003536 Frame 0345. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the state of the limited liability company of Assignee is Illinois

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITOL RECORDS, INC.		05/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASTALIAN MUSIC, LLC	
Street Address:	1323 Ocean Avenue	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78550369	TV ATLAS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. APOLZON

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPO 04/25676
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0730**

900076319

Date:	05/08/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=0425676 - corrective assignment (F	0052956)#page1.tif
source=0425676 - corrective assignment (F	0052956)#page2.tif
source=0425676 - corrective assignment (F0052956)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/07/2007 900076153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	18
CAPITOL RECORDS,	, INC.		05/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWA	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	CASTALIAN M	IUSIC, LLC			
Street Address:	1323 OCEAN /	1323 OCEAN AVENUE			
City:	SANTA MONIC	SANTA MONICA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90401	90401			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type	Numi	per	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	7855036	TV ATLAS			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)813-				
Correspondence will b Phone:	be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 212-813-5900				

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

anicolescu@fziz.com

LAWRENCE E. APOLZON

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

CPO 04/25676 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Lawrence E. Apolzon NAME OF SUBMITTER: /anca nicolescu/ Signature: 05/07/2007 Date:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0732**

Ö

Total Attachments: 1

source=0425676 - ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT tv atlas (F0052000)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Capitol Records, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 150 5th Avenue, 11th Floor, New York, New York 10011 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark with all associated goodwill that is subject of an application for which the Allegation of Use was filed on March 30, 2007 (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
TV ATLAS	78/550,369

and WHEREAS, Castalian Music, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing \(\frac{\pi_1 \left(\gamma_0)^2 \sigma}{\pi_1 \left(\gamma_0)^2 \sigma}\) under the laws of California located at 1323 Ocean Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90401 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and associated goodwill as that portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor associated with the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified application therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Capitol Records, Inc.
By: Sam (M)
Name: Sufan Pein adl)
Title: Sccrtany
Date of Signature: MAY 4, 7007

(P00)4097.1 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 05/08/2007